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3. sounce
Civilin

4. NUMBER OF OBJECTS
1

S. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION
unknown '

6. TYPE OF OBSERVATION
unknown

7. COURSE
unknown

8. PHOTOS

0D Yes .
XX No

9. PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

XX Yes
&l No

FORM
FTD sep 63 0-329 (TDE)

el -r-*-‘-#* e

2. LOCATION

10. CONCLUSION
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PROJECT 10073 RECORD

-

Angeles, California

otner:

ll' '\.i'll:'

(l) Probable SLAG

(2) UNALLOYED IRON

BRIEF SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS

Observer heard a loud noise and found a rock-like material on
Two different types of material were submitted
One rock like object was the

her doorstep.

in regards to this sighting.
size of a fist and a small metal slug.

Comments:

any steel mill.
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Previous editions of this form may be used.
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The object were analyzed with the results that the
large object appears to be a piece of ordinary slag and tre

metal slug was found to be unalloyed iron.
ponding to both samples can be found in the scrap pile of

Material correse
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6592nd Support Group (AFSC)
SMFT/Capt Margenthaler
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DEC 211367

'I‘DPI' (UTO) Ma j Quintanilla/ 70916/mhs/20 Dec 67
Bpeoinon » 26 September 1967

6592nd Support Group (AFSC)
' BMFT/Capt Margenthaler

3 Rcreronce the physica]. specimen that your organigation fomrded
on 26 Beptember 1967. " Attached is a copy of the Memo for the
Bocord that vas wvritten on the specimen. The uuph un bo
“‘returned to your organization at a later date.

FYOR THE COMMANDER

TOR QUINTANILLA, Jr, Major, USAF - 1 Ateh ~'
: ef, Aerial Phenocmena Office o _‘;f' ‘Memo for tho Rccord,
"+, Aerospace Technologies Div:l.lion - 11 Dec 67

" Production Directorate ARLS A o

r-._ .._'!":" -t. d tb -
Ay Y- “‘1&“;1.,;?*‘ "

N

i o ¥

e %t Matthews called regarding the attacled. He
anted to know if this could be part of a satellite

3:§ay fread him the paragrapn 1 from the attacheqd
O regaraing the fact that the Simple was not pa rth of

rocket body or space veRicle
: . I also sent
of the complete file st his reyuest., . -

Marilyn
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MEMO FOR THE RECORD | ULC 11 1961

26 September 1967

Reference Physical Specimen

T December lﬂ

Captain Margenthaler called and asked to have the following questions

answered.

l. Could the sample be part of a rocket body or space vehicle?

2. Is there any indication of burning or charing on the outside?

3. Could the object be a meteorite?
8 December 1967
Called Mr. Huston (Head of Materials lLab)

His response to the questions were:

l. Sample (large) was not part of rocket body or space vehicle.

It has much too high a silicon content. The slag has a high silicon

content such as found in the sample.

2. The sample had been molten at one time. This again was expected

of the slag.

3. It is also unlikely that the object is a meteorite, since it

does not contain enough Ni.

11 December 1967

Called Lt. Marley (Metallurgist)

l. Lt. Marley did not think it was a meteor:éié either because

meteorites are usually high in Fe, Mn, and contain some Ni.

11 December 1967

Called Dr. Hynek (Astrophysicist)




1. It is definitely not the common type of Fe-Ni meteorite.

However, he would need to look at the sample before he made a definitely

statement that it was not a meteorite.

1. Capt. Marganthelter wants the sample to be returned to

Note:

AFB.

2. Hold the specimen for Dr. Hynek to see December 18-20.
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TOPT (UFO)  Maj H Quintanilla, Jr/70916/mhs/3 Dec 67

gt

‘1 i Phylical Specimen, 26 Beptember 1967 o s

Hqe 6592nd Support Group = = _
<. SOOF/Maj Hugh Drury

1. Reference your letter and physical sample of 26 September 1967.
Attached is an analysis of the large rock-like sample and & smaller
mul sample that you sent to our office for analysis,'
3
2. If you can send us a copy of the nevspaper story
this sample, it would be appreciated. We will re
specimens at a later date.
TOR QUINTANILIA, Jr, Major, USAF
QoA ief, Aerial Phenomena Office
{ S - Aerospace Technologies Division
1 Rai Production Directorate
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S UBORD E R (Ret ASDR 80-9)

3. FOR SERVICE IN SUPPORT OF: 4. FILE OR LEDGER NO.

¢/ INITIATING ELEMENT
8. DATE coum.tnon REQ.
PROJECT NO. su_gpon'ru_p,a?gtutnf
e
T w 5

TO (Supporﬂn‘ Element) 2. DA"‘I

e

OF WORK REQUESTED TASK NO.
01 02/ 2

e _

TITLE .

9. A/C TYPE, MODEL AND lIRlLAL NO.

10. DESCRIPTION OF WORK

/}AM(-)/SIS A D IDENT 1FicAl/oN o F
oCK — Ll./CG UF O SAmPL-e

CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE [ ]

FOR USE OF RESPONSIBLE ELEMENT

19. CHIEF (Responeible Element)

APPROVED BY

1. INITIATED BY

ORGN Z:l?OéL.VUFO IXT759/6 ORGN SYMBOL

FOR USE OF SUPPORTING ELEMENT

14. ESTIMATED COMPLETION 18. PROJECT ENGINEER OR PLANNER 16. CHIEF (Supporting Element)

CLOSING ACTION

17. REASON: 2'. CHIEF (Reesponeible Element)

[) COMPLETED
18. DATE COMPL

[ ] CANCELLED
19. M/HRS EXP




REPLY 70O
ATTN OF:

SUBJECT:

TO:

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE MATERIALS LABORATORY (AFSC)

WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE, OHIO 45433

MAYA/C. D. Houston/55036/B32
31 October 1967

Analysis of Material from Los Angeles, California

TDET/UFO (Lt. Marano)

l. The sample submitted by Mrs.bu,

Los Angeles, California was analyzed and the data obtained was
included in Evaluation Report MAY 67-7, dated 12 October 1967.

2. The 3/8" disc of metal, which appeared to have been punched
from a 1/4" sheet, was analyzed spectrographically and found to

be unalloyed iron. The carbon content was found to be 0.21%,
thereby classifying the material as a Type 1020 steel, which 1s
quite common.

3. Material corresponding to both samples can be found in the
scrap pile of any steel mill,

CHARLES D. HOUSTON
Analytical Branch
Materials Physics Division

1917 - SO YEARS OF MATERIALS PROGRESS - 1967
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MAY-67=-7
Coam /¥ Aretes '
JAMES H. MUNTZ .~ MAYA
PUBLICATION REVIEW
This report has been reviewed and is approved.
4z S P
"I ATV / CLAE 2/
FREEMAN F, BENTLEY
Chief, Analytical Branc
Materials Physics Division A
AF Materials Laboratory Sephe
DISTRIBUTION:
TDET/UFO
MAYA
MAY
(Library)
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ALR [FORCE MATERILALS LABORATORY
WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE, OHIO

EVALUATION REPORT

Analysis of Rock-like Material

REPORT NR: MAY 67="7 DATE: 12 QOctober 1967
PROJECT NR: 6010212 TYPE EVALUATION:
MANUFACTURER: SPEC NR:

suemitreo sy: TDET/UFO (Lt. C. L. Marano) ITEM SERIAL NR:

L, PURPOSE: To analyze and identify, if possible, the rock-like material. .

11, FACTUAL DATA:

a. The sample was assigned Analytical Branch number 7=-1976.,

b. Spectrographic analysis gave the following results:

Light Area Dark Area
Principal 10% Si Fe,Si
Major 1-10% Al,Ca,Ne,K,Fe Al,Ca
Minor .l1-1% Mg ,Mn Mg,Mn,Na,K

c., X-ray diffraction indicated the main crystalline constituent of the dark
area to be Fezsioh.

III. CONCLUSIONS: Complete identification was not possible but 1t would appear P;ﬁﬂ.

that the sample is either slag or a naturally occurring material, )

IV. RECOMMENDATION: oS
None Nf:h

THIS REPORT IS NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ADVERTISING OR SALES PROMOTION PURPOSES

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED. % AF-WP-O-MAY 65 2M
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ALR TFORCE MATHERIALS LABORATORY
WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE, OMIO

s

EVALUATION REPORT

Analysis of Rock=like lMaterial

REPORT NR: MAY 6'/=7 DATE: 12 October 1967

PROJECT NR: 601021 TYPE EVALUATION:

MANUFACTURER: SPEC NR:

suemitreo ey: TDET/UFO (Lt. C. L. Marano) ITEM SERIAL NR:

) i PURIOSE: To analyze and identify, if possible, the rock-like material.

11, FACTJAL DATA:
a. 1lhe sanple was ascigned Analytical Branch number 7-1976.

b, Opectrographic analysis gave the following results:

LLight Area Dark Area
Principal 10% Si Fe,Si
Major 1-10% Al,Ca,Ne,K,Fe Al,Ca
Minor .1-1% Mg,Mn Mg,Mn,Na,K

c., X=-ray diffraction indicated the main crystalline constituent of the dark

area to be F02510

Al

I1I. CONCLUSIONS: Complete identification was not possible but it would appear

that the sample is either slag or a naturally occurring material.

1V, RECOMENDAT LON ¢

None

THIS REPORT IS NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ADVERTISING OR SALES PROMOTION PURPOSES
ASD o0 64
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PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED. AF-WP-O-MAY 43 2
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ACTION
MEMO ROUTING SUP | N Uiefor Armroge Digorronat,

! vo

INITIALS | CIRCULATE

SMLS/Captain Flynn I —

FILE

INFORMATION

NOTE AND
RETURN

PER CON.
VERSATION

SEE ME

SIGNATURE

REMARKS

FROM

DD &%

Reference your letter of 15 November on SAMSO
Random Reentry Safety Policy. Attached are
two items I thought you might be interested
in concerning an "obJect" that dropped into a

yard in Hawthorne.

The news query from the LA lierald Examiner
resulted in a short story in that paper.
Apparently the "thing" was part of a meteorite
or something similar and not part of a space
vehicle or craft entering the atmosphere.

Major Drury's scction was to check the object

and then forward it to the Foreign Technology

Division at Wright Pattercon AFB. If desired,

submission of informaticn of this type will be
made in the future to SMLS.

DATE

ANYUW
WARD M. MILLAR, Lt. Col., UEAF ______2__8 Nov 67
Director of Information PHONL

0030
Replaces DD Foom 94,1 Feb 0, ond DD Form
95, 1 Fob 00, which will be used until exhausted.
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e OFFICL OF INFORMATIC! QUERY B TR e e v TP —
capte Daderick
AFFILIATION f'HOTlI.Z :
Allison LA Herald Ixaminer RI £1212 ‘
What ‘ar'e the detnils and the description of the meteroi te which {ell l
in Hawthorne today 7 ‘
?
i
!
. ’
COORDINATION : |
Fr Operations Division, 31747, Major Drury and his Sergeant |
! 'n't?i;;hi:; tinee pounds ‘
| o the size of a doubled fist ,
15 bluck with spots of white i
' aas the texture of a sponse, pitted and looks like lava
a dozen picces the size of a pea were picked up with it as well. |
Iz iz beins held by the OPerationc Division of the 6592nd Sunport Grouwn ;
i &t Los Angeles Alr Foree Station to determine @f the Alr Force has way Lokl
! interest in it. I not then it will be turned over to the appropritoc !
' pcople for their study and analysis and use. ;
’ l
| me ovject will be forwarded to the Air Force's Foreign Teclhinolely, e o !
Division at Wright Patterson AFB, Ohio for study and analysis. ‘
|
\
’ i
| |
|
i L
e PR e SR 2l |
AMOLWELRELD HY 1 ‘DATL B AT o~ i
.ote Dederick O w2 Copgeaber O, |
: 1
SSD ronm 0143 PALVYIOUS ELITIONRD OF THID FURM sMALL BKE USED UNTIL STOCR 18 CAHMAUNT LD
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M ey I dens'me Rerlttoninee P Saturéry, Seat. 23,1967
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A metear-ike “thin?” whie¥ , .
anded on 2 Mawthorne donre | | ¢
step wi'l be examined by the |

. At Foree Monday in hepes ef
(otermnning its orioin, _ | ,

Hawtharne Poaliece  Canf, :
Furene Gores sind s departe. , : :
ment recewved aoeal) from a | .

' woman in the A0 hlock of 12724 | .
Street “hurséday night, a shor . ;
yme aher 4 seere! Vanderbyrsd o i ,
At Faree Base misst'e shot It \\ \ . ;@“wv?
up the sky, | N N ¢ | &

Gores saied the woman 10l Wy
officers she huad heard a land ’ \
rengrt av something landed an oW, o LY PP
heeo door<ten and ater found 4 R Y\ 1_
hlack “thina," | i o

The *thine® I the slze of o

canvteloupe and welighs ahayt

. 3 b, Gores sald, It 1s nar.
oy hike lava or snapoe ™

an Alr Farce wpnkesraan sajd, ' ' ‘

The Alr Faree did not helleve |

‘he “thirg™ was in anv way |

related o the misslle shol,

Operatrons division of the £592
Suppart Group, U.S, Air Foren ;
n ' Seaundn, receved  the
“thing''  2nd  several  simi'ne , ‘
o smaller abiecta lan=e | | g |
noavhy,  “They will he sindisg

voALlD Foree Spegialists, .
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DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
ADQUARTERS 6592ND SUPFPORT GROUP (AFSC)
um'r POST OFFICE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

REPLY TO

arTn oF: OMMOF (Maj Drury/31747) 26 September 1967

sussect: Unidentified Flying Objects

ro: FDETR (Maj Quintanilla)

l. The enclosed objects were forwarded to this office by the Los
Angeles Police Department for inspection and disposition since they
were reported to have fallen from the sky. This station has no facil-
ities to perform an analysis. Request your assistance in determining

the content of objects.

2. One of the local papers gave this front page treatment and has
thereby generated considerable interest. Any assistance you can render
to provide a plausible explanation will be appreciated.

FOR THE, COMMANDER
Ve e A ,// , A2z

' /
OHN P. YOUNGER, Lt Col, USAF /
Chief, Base Operations & Training Division

2 Encl




